Item 6.2. CABE 2020 BOARD AWARDS

At the September 21, 2019, CABE Board meeting, people and/or entities were nominated by Board Members for the CABE 2020 Board Awards. At the board meeting, a motion was made and approved to create an online selection process for CABE 2020 Board awards which would include their bios and rational for selecting them as a CABE Board Awardee.

CEO Jan Corea worked with team members and Board President Olivia Yahya to create an online selection process. Board members who had nominated a person or entity on 9/21 were asked to provide the bio and rationale of their candidate to be added to the online process. Two board members withdrew their candidates.

The online selection/voting process was sent to Board Members on 12/9. A majority vote was received for the following, and they will be invited to accept their CABE Board Award at CABE 2020:

- Cleveland School Remembers Courage to Act
- Jorge Ramos Media, Communications and Advocacy
- Sobrato Family Foundation CABE Vision and Leadership
- Jim Cummings & Steven Krashen CABE Legacy